NNO 2128/U Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		04-10-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Nev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	T III	H 1911, GALER H 1944 MINE MINE ALBAY GALIN SAMA SAMA (GAL A hang bardy maga hing albay barbiy dahiy bahiy han 1944 1965	racen and transmark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner		101314007	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of	
Edward C. Colen	nan		
Sharon R. Birn	•		1.
Twyla P. Stubble			
Robert J. Mart			
Raymond J. Laud		j	The second secon
Rita W. Brand	er	Name KRAFT FOOL	OS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying par attached? □yes⊠no	ty(ies)	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Three	Lakes Drive
✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement✓ Other	Merger Change of Name	City Northfield	State: Illinois Zip: 60093
Execution Date 4/23/99, 8/28/98 & 9/14/99		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? ☐ yes ⊠no
		on the execution data of the on	ulication in
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 Name and address of party to w	ther with a new applicati 8 Additional number than correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of app)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	ther with a new applicati 8 Additional number than correspondence	B. Patent No.(s))
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabeti Internal Address: Patent Law I	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of app	olications and patents
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	olications and patents 3.41) \$40.00
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabetl Internal Address: Patent Law I KRAFT FOC Street Address: 555 S. Broad	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	oblications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabeti Internal Address: Patent Law I KRAFT FOC Street Address: 555 S. Broad	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC. way	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized	oblications and patents 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabetl KRAFT FOC Street Address: 555 S. Broad City: Tarrytown, State: New York 10	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC. way	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized	oblications and patents 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabetl Internal Address: Patent Law I KRAFT FOC Street Address: 555 S. Broad City: Tarrytown, State: New York 10 6/2000 TION11 00000133 070485 092 10:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional number hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC. way 591 54525 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account No. USE THIS SPACE	oblications and patents 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/254,52 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Customer Number: 23365 Name: Ms. Elizabetl (Internal Address: Patent Law I KRAFT FOC) Street Address: 555 S. Broad City: Tarrytown, New York 10 6/2000 TTON11 00000133 070485 092 12:581 40.00 CH	Additional number hom correspondence mailed: Ruggiero Department DDS, INC. way 591 54525 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? yes no. 6. Total number of apprinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account No. USE THIS SPACE	oblications and patents 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

trs018/d

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, New York 10573 (hereinafter Kraft), I/We

Coleman, Edward C.
Birney, Sharon R.
Stubblefield, Twyla P.
Martin, Robert J.
Laudano, Raymond J.
Brander, Rita W.

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

DOUGH ENROBED CHEESE FILLING

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in PCT Application No. US98/14163 , filed on July 9, 1998 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/254,528 (Kraft Case 21575-1) in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

TRS0008/D

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0144 I/We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Thomas R. Savoie, of the Kraft Foods Law Department, 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, New York 10573, to insert on this Assignment the date(s) of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

8/28/98

4/23/99

Aug 28, 1998

Ac; 38, 1978
Date

14 347 Date

8/28/98

Edward C. Coleman

Sharon R. Birney

Juyla P. Stubblefield
Twyla P. Stubblefield

Robert J. Martin

Raymond Llaudano

Reta W. Brunder-

TRS0008/D/8/27/98

Page 3 - U.S. Assignment - Case <u>21575-1</u>

TRS0008/D/8/27/98

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0146 Page 4 - U.S. Assignment - Case 21575-1

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

TRS0008/D/8/27/98

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0147